60
HGT: Large diameter long cased axial fans with direct
drive motor
HGTX: Large diameter long cased axial fans with external
motor
HGT
HGTX Long cased axial fans. supplied with 3. 6 or 9 blade aluminium impellers with different slope angles.
Fan:
•  Airflow direction from motor to impeller
• Impellers made from cast aluminium supplied with 3. 6 or 9 blades with adjustable slope angles.
• Sheet steel casing
• HGT: The standard version is short casing. The long-casing version is equipped with an inspection hatch.
• HGTX: The long-casing version is equipped with an inspection hatch.
Order code
HGT
HGTX
HGT    125 4T            6-20                         10º            PV
Impeller
diameter
in cm.
HGT: Large long cased axial
fans with direct drive motor
HGTX: Large diameter long
cased axial fans
with external motor
Number of motor pole
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz.
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz.
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz.
T=Three-phase Motor power
(HP)
Number
of blades:
3 blades
6 blades
9 blades
 HGT-125-4T/3-10    HGTX-125-4T/3-10   1455  14.10 8.14 7.50 58150 88 211 178 342
 HGT-125-4T/3-15    HGTX-125-4T/3-15   1455  21.20 12.24 11.00 77450 89 249 221 369
 HGT-125-4T/3-20    HGTX-125-4T/3-20   1465  29.80 17.21 15.00 91400 91 268 240 388
 HGT-125-4T/3-25    HGTX-125-4T/3-25   1470  35.60 20.55 18.50 98350 91 331 288 418
 HGT-125-4T/3-30    HGTX-125-4T/3-30   1465  40.10 23.15 22.00 110500 92 348 305 435
 HGT-125-4T/3-40    HGTX-125-4T/3-40   1475  56.30 32.50 30.00 120850 93 440 397 529
 HGT-125-4T/3-50    HGTX-125-4T/3-50   1470  69.20 39.95 37.00 129000 94 474 418 545
 HGT-125-4T/3-60    HGTX-125-4T/3-60   1470  81.41 47.00 45.00 140000 95 489 433 560
 HGT-125-4T/6-20    HGTX-125-4T/6-20   1465  29.80 17.21 15.00 78300 89 277 249 397
 HGT-125-4T/6-25    HGTX-125-4T/6-25   1470  35.60 20.55 18.50 92000 90 340 297 427
 HGT-125-4T/6-30    HGTX-125-4T/6-30   1465  40.10 23.15 22.00 98100 90 357 314 444
 HGT-125-4T/6-40    HGTX-125-4T/6-40   1475  56.30 32.50 30.00 117000 92 449 405 538
 HGT-125-4T/6-50    HGTX-125-4T/6-50   1470  69.20 39.95 37.00 123700 93 483 427 554
 HGT-125-4T/6-60    HGTX-125-4T/6-60   1470  81.41 47.00 45.00 136000 94 498 442 569
 HGT-125-4T/6-75    HGTX-125-4T/6-75   1475  98.73 57.00 55.00 148000 95 549 499 635
 HGT-125-4T/6-100    HGTX-125-4T/6-100   1480  133.37 77.00 75.00 161000 96 598 548 684
 HGT-125-4T/9-25    HGTX-125-4T/9-25   1470  35.60 20.55 18.50 79750 88 349 306 436
 HGT-125-4T/9-30    HGTX-125-4T/9-30   1465  40.10 23.15 22.00 97000 89 366 323 453
Technical characteristics
Speed
(r/min)
Model Maximum admissible